
Subject: RE: ORDER - New (4-Series) - Uniondale Walnut St School (Quito/Tri-State) # DUE = Next Available
From: Sheila Oppeneer <sheila.oppeneer@vollrathco.com>
Date: 1/5/2022, 5:32 PM
To: David Bethel <ddb@davidbethel.com>, Jill Hundley <jhundley@vollrathco.com>
CC: Erin Kearns <erin.kearns@vollrathco.com>

Hi David,
Customer saw the black cashier and decided to upgrade it to the laminate as well. I have revised the quote (aƩached).
They would also like to know the dimension on the hot food counter from the breath guard to the end of the counter
(snip below).
Can you please make these two changes?

Thank you,
Sheila

From: Sheila Oppeneer
Sent: Monday, January 3, 2022 12:34 PM
To: 'David Bethel' <ddb@davidbethel.com>; Jill Hundley <jhundley@vollrathco.com>
Cc: Erin Kearns <erin.kearns@vollrathco.com>
Subject: RE: ORDER - New (4-Series) - Uniondale Walnut St School (Quito/Tri-State) # DUE = Next Available

Hi David,
Thanks for the quick turnaround. Sales did specify the standard black on the cashier. My only change is to change the
cashier unit to Standard Black laminate.

Thank you!
Sheila

From: David Bethel <ddb@davidbethel.com>
Sent: Monday, January 3, 2022 12:08 PM
To: Sheila Oppeneer <sheila.oppeneer@vollrathco.com>; Jill Hundley <jhundley@vollrathco.com>
Cc: Erin Kearns <erin.kearns@vollrathco.com>
Subject: Re: ORDER - New (4-Series) - Uniondale Walnut St School (Quito/Tri-State) # DUE = Next Available

Morning !

I guessed the  cashier stand needed an up-charge for laminate vs Std Black

RE: ORDER - New (4-Series) - Uniondale Walnut St Schoo... mailbox:///C:/Users/David/AppData/Roaming/Thunderbi...

1 of 3 1/6/2022, 1:08 PM



Good Luck !

DIRECT LINK : HTTP://WWW.DAVIDBETHEL.COM/UNDAL/INDEX.HTM

UNIONDALE WALNUT  -  JILL HUNDLEY  -  UNDAL
VL-UNDAL : UNIONDALE WALNUT
Created 01-03-2022 : 12:24:53.pm
+++++
01-03-2022
   Server 3 <-> Please Verify : add for laminate base

+++++

Thanks!  -David

  David Bethel
  Fabricated Designs, Inc.                   v. 757-595-5949

hƩp://www.davidbethel.com ddb@davidbethel.com
On 1/3/2022 12:05 PM, Sheila Oppeneer wrote:

Hi David,
Sales informed me the customer wants to see the drawing before selecƟng the laminate color. Please
use call out TBD as the laminate selecƟon.

Thank you,
Sheila

From: Jill Hundley <jhundley@vollrathco.com>
Sent: Monday, January 3, 2022 9:17 AM
To: ddb@davidbethel.com
Cc: Erin Kearns <erin.kearns@vollrathco.com>; Sheila Oppeneer <sheila.oppeneer@vollrathco.com>
Subject: FW: ORDER - New (4-Series) - Uniondale Walnut St School (Quito/Tri-State) # DUE = Next
Available

Hello David, Happy New Year!
Here is a new project to kick the year off.  We hope you can do this- please let us know.  We need to
turned around by Wednesday if possible.  Please let me know.
Thank you,
Jill

From: Sheila Oppeneer <sheila.oppeneer@vollrathco.com>
Sent: Tuesday, December 28, 2021 9:30 AM
To: presaledesign <presaledesign@vollrathco.com>
Cc: James Edson <james.edson@vollrathco.com>; Anthony Bruni <anthony.bruni@vollrathco.com>; Jill
Hundley <jhundley@vollrathco.com>; Michael Komendat <mkomendat@vollrathco.com>; Peter
Schwerin <peter.schwerin@vollrathco.com>
Subject: ORDER - New (4-Series) - Uniondale Walnut St School (Quito/Tri-State) # DUE = Next Available

Hello,
We have a PO in house and need the drawing for customer sign off – project is Uniondale Walnut St
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School.
Item 1 is custom, the other units are standard. For item 1, they want the equipment on Operator LeŌ,
UƟlity on Operator Right.
Customer has not sent in the laminate selecƟon, when I have it, I will email it over.

I have aƩached:
1. Quote
2. Sketch from sales

REQUESTED DELIVERABLE = Drawing Packet for Customer approval

Please let me know if you have any quesƟons.

Thanks,
Sheila

Sheila Oppeneer
Project Developer
THE VOLLRATH CO., LLC
1236 N. 18th Street, Sheboygan, WI 53081
O: 920.459.5222
sheila.oppeneer@vollrathco.com  | vollrathcompany.com

Attachments:

Quote_Rev_2_Uniondale_Walnut_St_School.pdf 223 KB

RE: ORDER - New (4-Series) - Uniondale Walnut St Schoo... mailbox:///C:/Users/David/AppData/Roaming/Thunderbi...

3 of 3 1/6/2022, 1:08 PM


